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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E  2018E
Normalized profit 81 87 127 150
Net profit 81 87 127 150
EPS (Bt)-Norm 2.02 0.19 0.21 0.25
EPS (Bt) 2.02 0.19 0.21 0.25
% EPS growth -13.12 -90.41 8.90 18.76
Dividend (Bt) 0.51 0.63 0.20 0.24
BV/share (Bt) 8.33 0.70 1.28 1.28
EV/EBITDA (x) 2.50 14.69 10.74 9.22
PER (x) - Norm 1.62 16.93 15.54 13.09
PER (x) 1.62 16.93 15.54 13.09
PBV(x) 0.39 4.68 2.56 2.56
Dividend yield (%) 15.61 19.35 6.11 7.26
ROE (%) 26.99 26.88 23.37 19.58
No. of shares- full dilution 40 450 600 600
Par (Bt) 0.50 0.50 0.50 0.50

Source: Company data, FSS estimates
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FINANSIA

mmmmﬁwaﬂsznaums 4Q17

(Bt m) 4Q17E 3Q17 %Q-Q 4Q16 %Y -Y
Sales 255 278 -8.3 229 11.2
Cost of sales 185 205 -9.5 158 17.6
Gross profit 70 737 -4.9 72 -3.1
SG&A costs 28 29 -3.0 22 26.0
Interest charge 1 0 31.2 0 669.2
Norm profit 35 40 -12.0 34 3.0
Net profit 35 40 -12.0 34 3.0
EPS 0.06 0.07 -14.3 0.08 -21.2
Gross margin (%) 27.3 26.37 1.0 31.3 1.0
SG&A of Sales (%) 11.0 10.47 0.6 9.7 0.6
Net profit margin (%) 13.8 14.47 -0.6 14.9 -0.6

Source: FSS Research
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FINANSIA SYRUIS

Income Statement (Consolidated)

2016 2017E 2018E

(Bt mn)

Revenue

Costs of sales

oross profit

SG&A costs
Operating profit
Other income

EBIT

EBITDA

Interest charge

Tax on income
Earnings after tax
Minority interests
Normalized earnings
Extraordinary items
Net profit

2014

818
608
210
90
120
0
120
123

2015
764
565
199

90
108
0
108
111

827
619
209
101
108
0
108
110
1

21
85
0
85
2
87

985
722
263
104
158

158
165
0
32
127
0
127
0
127

1,148
840
300
113
188

0
188
201

0

38
150

0
150

0
150

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

2016 2017E 2018E

(Bt mn)

Cash& equivalents
Account receivable
Inventory

Other current asset
Total current asset
Investment

PPE

Other asset

Total assets

Short term loan loans
Accounts payable
Current maturities
Other current liabilities
Total current liabilities
Long-term debt
Other LT liabilities
Total LT liabilities
Total liabilities
Registered capital
Paid up capital

Share premium

Legal reserve
Retained earnings
Minority Interest
Shareholders' equity

2014

25
221
238

68
551

165

265

Source: Company data, FSS research

2015
64
209
218
31
522

117

92
209

213

20

20

283

333

11
196
190
52
450
12
4
14
481
54
95
0
12
160
0

5

5
165
300
225
0

9
81
0
316

245
219
280
50
794
72
5
17
887
0
109
0

5
114
0

5

5
119
300
300
368
19
81
0
768

84
230
286

58
657
224

6

20

907

0
128
0

6
133
0

6

6
139
300
300
368
19
81
0
768
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Cash Flow Statement (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Net profit

Depreciation &

Change in working capital
Other adjustments

Cash flow from operation
Capital expenditure
Others

Cash flow from investing
Free cash flow

Net borrowings

Equity capital raised
Dividends paid

Others

Cash flow from financing

Net change in cash

2014
93

-54
13

2015
81
3
45
-73
55
-3
0
-3
53
0

7
-20
0
-13
39

2016
87

3

-3
-80

181
-286
0
-50
-53

2017E
127
7
-96
-7
31
-68
-1
-69
-39
-54
442
117
0
2
233

2018E
150
13
-6

1
158
-167
-2
-169
-1
1

0
-150
0
-150
-161

Important Ratios (Consolidated)

Growth (%)
Revenues

Net profit

Norm profit
Profitability Ratios (%)
Gross profit margin
EBIT margin
Normalized profit margin
Net profit margin
Normalized ROA
Normalized ROE
Risk (x)

D/E (x)

Net D/E (x)

Per share data (Bt)
Reported EPS

Norm EPS

FCF

Book value
Dividend

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

EV/EBTDA

Dividend yield (%)

2014

30.1
31.9
32.2

25.7
14.7
11.4
11.4
18.1
37.7

1.17
cash

2.32
2.32
1.08
6.64
1.81
0.50

1.41
1.41
0.49
3.35
55.19

2015

-6.7
-13.1
-11.0

26.0
14.2
10.9
10.6
14.4
27.0

0.64
cash

2.02
2.02
1.95
8.33
0.51
0.50

1.62
1.62
0.39
2.50
15.61

2016

8.3
7.9
2.4

25.2
13.0
10.3
10.5
17.0
26.9

0.52
0.15

0.19
0.19
-0.10
0.70
0.63
0.50

16.93
16.93

4.68
14.69
19.35

2017E

19.1
45.2
49.1

26.7
16.1
12.9
12.9
18.5
23.4

0.16
cash

0.21
0.21
-1.65
1.28
0.20
0.50

15.54
15.54
2.56
10.74
6.11

2018E

16.6
18.8
18.8

26.2
16.4
13.1
13.1
16.8
19.6

0.18
cash

0.25
0.25
-0.58
1.28
0.24
0.50

13.09
13.09
2.56
9.22
7.26
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2017
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